IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
and) 07c	v00681-BB
ZUNI INDIAN TRIBE,)	
) ZUI	NI RIVER BASIN
Plaintiffs,) AD.	JUDICATION
)	
-V-)	
)	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel.)	
STATE ENGINEER, et al.,) Sub	proceeding 1
) Zur	i Indian Claims
Defendants.)	
)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF ZUNI INDIAN TRIBE'S DISCLOSURES

The Zuni Indian Tribe, through undersigned counsel, hereby certifies that, pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P. 26(a)(2) and the September 24, 2008 *Scheduling Order* (Doc. No. 264), on March 12, 2009, the *Zuni Indian Tribe's Rule 26(a)(2) Disclosures Concerning Claims Based on Evidence of Past or Present Irrigation By Means of Permanent Irrigation Works* were served via first class mail, postage prepaid on the following counsel of record and *pro se* parties:

Bradley S. Bridgewater

U.S. Department of Justice

1961 Stout Street – 8th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80294

Cary Grinold

Lynne Grinold

Post Office Box 828

Ramah, New Mexico 87321

Edward Bagley Arianne Singer Office of the State Engineer, Legal Division Post Office Box 25102 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

James E. Haas Losee, Carson & Haas, P.A. Post Office Box 1720 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-1720

Bidtah Becker Stanley M. Pollack Navajo Nation Dept. of Justice Post Office Box 2010 Window Rock, Arizona 86515

Peter B. Shoenfeld Post Office Box 2421

William Stripp Post Office Box 159 Ramah, New Mexico 87321

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Jenny J. Pelton Ryley Carlock & Applewhite One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004

James M. Noble Ryley Carlock & Applewhite 1999 Broadway, Suite 1800 Denver, Colorado 80202

Tanya Scott Law & Resource Planning Associates 201 3rd Street NW, Suite 1750 Albuquerque, NM 87102

John Stroud 815 Don Diego Avenue Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Electronically Filed Dated: March 12, 2009

> /s/By:

> > Jane Marx

Jane Marx, Attorney at Law, P.C. 2825 Candelaria Road NW Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 Telephone: (505) 344-1176

E-mail: janemarx@earthlink.net

Attorney for Zuni Indian Tribe

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on March 12, 2009, I filed the foregoing *Certificate of Service of Zuni Indian Tribe's Disclosures* electronically through the CM/ECF system, which caused CM/ECF Participants to be served by electronic means, as more fully reflected on the Notice of Electronic Filing.

By:	/s/	
•	Jane Marx	